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Grassroots Outreach Leadership Team 

Bethany Snyder, Director of Grassroots Outreach 
Phone: 651-249-0537 
Email: bethany.snyder@state.mn.us 

Meredith Stacey, Deputy Director of Outreach 
Phone: 760-224-3078 
Email: meredith.x.stacey@state.mn.us 

Tony Sterle, Deputy Director of Outreach 
Phone: 218-969-3457 
Email: anthony.sterle@state.mn.us 

Mychal Vlatkovich, Statewide Campaign Director 
Phone:  218-969-3944 
Email: mychal.x.vlatkovich@state.mn.us 

Mike McCool, Deputy Statewide Campaign Director 
Email: mike.x.mccool@state.mn.us 
Phone: 952-807-1620 

Emily Wellen, Canvass Director 
Email: emilykwellen@gmail.com 
Phone: 507-244-0409 

Northeast Regional Grassroots Organizer- Duluth 
Counties:, Aitken, Carlton, Kanabec, Pine, St. Louis (Duluth) 

Emily Nygren 
Phone: 612-508-1278 
Email: emily.x.nygren@state.mn.us 
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Northeast Regional Grassroots Organizer- Iron Range 
Counties: Cook, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, St. Louis (Iron Range)  

Kyle Vanderflute 
Phone: 218-750-3566 
Email: kyle.x.vanderflute@state.mn.us 

Northwest Regional Grassroots Organizer 
Counties: Becker, Beltrami, Cass, Clay, Clear Water, Crow Wing, Hubbard, Kittson, Lake of the 
Woods, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Otter Tail, Pennington, Polk, Red Lake, Roseau, Wilkin 

Lindsay Aune 
Phone:  701-799-6753 
Email: lindsay.x.aune@state.mn.us 

West Central Regional Grassroots Organizer 
Counties: Big Stone, Chippewa, Douglas, Grant, Kandiyohi, Lac Qui Parle, Meeker, Morrison, 
Pope, Stearns, Stevens, Swift, Todd, Traverse, Yellow Medicine 

Kitra Nelson 
Phone: 701-219-3315 
Email: kitra.nelson@state.mn.us 

Southwest Regional Grassroots Organizer 
Counties: Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Fairbault, Freeborne, Jackson, Le Sueur, Lyon, 
Lincoln, Mcleod, Martin Nicollet, Murray, Nobels, Pipestone, Renville, Redwood, Rock,Sibley, 
Waseca, Watonwan 

Dan Balm 
Phone: 865-438-0705 or 507-246-6727 
Email: dan.x.balm@state.mn.us 

Southeast Regional Grassroots Organizer 
Counties: Carver, Dakota, Dodge, Fillmore, Goodhue, Houston, Mower, Olmsted, Rice, Scott, 
Steele, Wabasha, Washington, Winona 

John Goeppinger 
Phone: 651-208-5270 
Email: john.d.goeppinger@state.mn.us 
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Central Regional Grassroots Organizer 
Counties: Anoka, Benton, Chisago, Isanti, Mille Lacs, Sherburne, Wright 

Tiffany Xiong 
Phone: 651-983-3458 
Email: tiffany.x.xiong@state.mn.us 

Metro Grassroots Organizers 
Counties: Hennepin, Ramsey 

Daniel Bergmann 
Phone: 612-707-7665 
Email: daniel.x.bergmann@state.mn.us  

Faisal Derie 
Phone: 612-803-7072 
Email: faisal.x.derie@state.mn.us 

Maren Hokanson 
Phone: 612-719-1105 
Email: maren.x.hokanson@state.mn.us 

Verónica Jaralambides 
Phone: 612-588-2572  
Email: veronica.jaralambides@state.mn.us 

Sheku Samba 
Phone: 763-244-9293 
Email: sheku.samba@state.mn.us 

Amanda Shoberg 
Phone: 218-213-1510 
Email: amanda.x.shoberg@state.mn.us 

Janice Watts 
Phone: 651-303-7886 
Email: janiece.x.watts@state.mn.us  
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